

Supplement to

Government Gazette

OF

WESTERN AUSTRALIA.

[Published by Authority.]

No. 5.]

PERTH: MONDAY, JANUARY 23.

[1905.

The Factories Act, 1904.

L. $\frac{38}{1904}$

Department of Labour, Perth, 19th January, 1905.

T is hereby notified that His Excellency the Governor in Council has been pleased to make the following Regulations under "The Factories Act, 1904."

EDGAR T. OWEN,

Secretary for Labour.

Regulations under "The Factories Act, 1904." (3 Edwd. VII., No. 22.)

In pursuance of the powers and authorities conferred by "The Factories Act, 1904," and of every other power and authority enabling him in that behalf, His Excellency the Governor of Western Australia, by and with the advice of the Executive Council thereof, doth make the following Regulations, that is to say:—

Section 2 of the Act.

1. In the following Regulations and Forms the term "Inspector" shall mean an Inspector of Factories appointed under "The Factories Act, 1904," and shall include the Chief Inspector of Factories; the term "the Act" shall mean "The Factories Act, 1904"; and the term "factory" shall bear the meaning given in Section 2 of the Act.



Government Gazette

PERTH, MONDAY, 23 JANUARY 1905 No. 5

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Regulations under the Factories Act 1904